Incident Date Report Number

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

11/19/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 2621
BENTON ST

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS

RD
THRUSH CT

APPROX LOC: 1800
WINNETKA CIR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT

DR

APPROX LOC: 1921 PLUM

GROVE RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

FINCH CT

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM

GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2025 8:21:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/19/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/19/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/19/2025 LAT: <42.067711> LONG: WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.015724>
11/19/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/19/2025 EUCLID AVE / PLUM MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
GROVE RD
11/19/2025 COLLEGE CROSSING AND TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
QUENTIN
11/19/2025 APPROX LOC: 2964 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
11/19/2025 QUENTIN PEREGRINE, PA TRAFFIC STOP
RED FORD
11/19/2025 3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/19/2025 ROHLWING RD / TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
11/19/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025 1700 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025 2200 BLOCK HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/19/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/19/2025 2600 BLOCK ROHLWING  CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/19/2025 EUCLID AVE / W SALT MOTORIST ASSIST
CREEK LN
11/19/2025 RMP25-002509 EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025 APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE

11/20/2025 8:21:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025
11/19/2025

11/19/2025
11/19/2025

RMP25-002510

RMP25-002512
RMP25-002514

RMP25-002511
RMP25-002513

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2400 BLOCK BLK BENTON
ST

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT

3600 BLOCK FINCH CT
2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN
2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN

APPROX LOC:2404
WILLOW LN

2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN
2500 BLOCK HAWK LN

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DOMESTIC

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/20/2025 8:21:34 AM



