



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 2621 BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 1921 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/19/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		LAT: <42.067711> LONG: <-88.015724>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/19/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/19/2025		COLLEGE CROSSING AND QUENTIN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC: 2964 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		QUENTIN PEREGRINE, PA RED FORD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/19/2025		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/19/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		2200 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/19/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	
11/19/2025	<b>RMP25-002509</b>	EB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/19/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	
11/19/2025		4300 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/19/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025	RMP25-002510	1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025		2400 BLOCK BLK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/19/2025	RMP25-002512	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025	RMP25-002514	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/19/2025	RMP25-002511	3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025	RMP25-002513	3600 BLOCK FINCH CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/19/2025		APPROX LOC:2404 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/19/2025		2100 BLOCK ROBIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	
11/19/2025		2500 BLOCK HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	